OP \$40,00 30788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECHNOLOGY CROPS, LLC		109/22/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triangle Mezzanine Fund, LLLP
Street Address:	3700 Glenwood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 530
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27612
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078809	CROP ASSURED 365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: chdocket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2932852.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Signature:	/karl s sawyer jr/
	I RADEIVIARN

900143944 REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0906

Date:	09/24/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GrantofSecInt#page1.tif source=GrantofSecInt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0907

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TECHNOLOGY CROPS, LLC (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 22, 2009, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Triangle Mezzanine Fund, LLLP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 530 Raleigh, NC 27612, to execute this Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, which security interest, and the rights created thereby, shall be subject to the Subordination Agreement dated as of September 22, 2009 among the Collateral Agent, the Lenders parties thereto and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as the Senior Agent. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

TECHNOLOGY CROPS, LLC

Tom Karlson, Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0908

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or Filing Date
Technology Crops, LLC	CROP ASSURED (block letters)	3,078,809	USA	4/11/2006

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Patent Description	Application or Registration No.	Country	Inventor	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Technology Crops, LLC	Plant Derived Lipid Useful for Nutraceutical and Cosemeceutical Applications	20080213357	USA	Andrew Hebard, Keith Coupland, David Boughton and Mark Surette	01/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 09/24/2009